
 

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic/Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No. 4079 DATE July 10 , 2017 

MANUFACTURER Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

Some bulb mounting clasps for tail/break lamp were installed improperly in the 

socket. It may cause removing clasps from the socket by vibration during running 

resulting the bulb falling down and tail/break lamp going out. 

 

TYPE COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF VEHICLE Notes 

2BK-LE250D 

Versys-X 

250 ABS 

Versys-X 

250 ABS Tourer 

2017 

 

2017 

 

453 

 

358 

 

   TOTAL 811 

 


